our selected tungsten explorers for the Régua project. Assuming a discount rate of 10%, a flat long-term tungsten price

of US$300/mtu and inputs from the FID, we calculate an NPV of £85.1m or 1.41p per share. To this we then add an

implied EV of £3.9m or 0.07p per share, based on our average EV/resource multiple of US$3.2/mtu to the Régua project.

Taken together, we calculate an indicative enterprise value of £89.0 which translates into an equity value of £64.8m or

1.07p per share, representing a 155% upside to WRES’ current share price.

Table 6. SOTP summary valuation

Source: Turner Pope estimates, as at 15/08/2019.

Sensitivities

Our NPV valuation is most sensitive to the European APT and tin prices, where a 10% reduction in our long-term

European APT price of US$300/mtu and a 10% reduction in Sn price results in a 23% decrease in our NPV. Other

sensitives are shown in the table below.

Table 7. La Parrilla NPV sensitivity

Source: Turner Pope estimates.

ownership value method £m

La  Parri l la  mine 100% NPV 85.1

Régua depos it 100% EV/Res 3.9

Enterprise va lue 89.0

Net debt 24.2

Equity va lue 64.8

Number of shares  (m) 6,031

Equity va lue per share (p) 1.07

current share price (p) 0.42

ups ide (%) 155

-30% -20% -10% Base case 10% 20% 30%
APT price, $/mtu 210 240 270 300 330 360 390
Sn price US$/t 13,300 15,200 17,100 19,000 20,900 22,800 24,700
La Parril la NPV, £m 27.4 46.6 65.9 85.1 104.3 132.5 142.7
WRES equity value, £ 0.12 0.44 0.76 1.07 1.39 1.71 2.03

Discount rate 5% 8% 10% 12% 15%
La Parril la NPV, £m 119.3 97.2 85.1 74.5 61.2
WRES equity value, £ 1.64 1.28 1.07 0.90 0.68

Unit cash cost, US$/mtu 66 75 85 94 103 113 122
La Parril la NPV, £m 106.0 99.0 92.0 85.1 78.1 71.1 64.2
WRES equity value, £ 1.42 1.31 1.19 1.07 0.96 0.84 0.73

   Marketing Communication
   Your capital is at risk

16 August 2019

 - 11 -

Tungsten prices: All eyes remain on China

Tungsten is commonly traded as ammonium paratungstate (APT) and most producers sell tungsten-bearing concentrates

based on the APT price, discounted for processing costs at approximately 20%. The cost of building a chemical processing

plant to produce APT is generally prohibitive for most small-scale producers.